link/website address (https://disposalhub.com and https://www.grihashakti.com/pdf/e-auction.pdf). The Intending Bidders can
also contactmr. Sunil more, on his mob. no. 77382 20952, e-mail : sunil.more@grihashakti.com andmr. mahesh bangera on his
mob. no. 86556 05063, e-mail : mahesh.bangera@grihashakti.com.

Reserve price : Rs. 6,15,00,000/-
(Rupees Six Crore Fifteen Lakhs only)

earnest money Deposit : Rs. 61,50,000/-
(Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)

bid incremental value : Rs. 6,15,000/-
(Rupees Six Lakhs FifteenThousand only)

e-aUCtiOn Sale nOtiCe Of 15 DaYS fOR Sale Of immOvable aSSetS UnDeRtHe SeCURitiSatiOn anD ReCOnStRUCtiOn
Of finanCial aSSetS anD enfORCement Of SeCURitY inteReSt aCt, 2002 ReaD WitH pROviSiOn tO RUle 9(1) Of tHe
SeCURitY inteReSt (enfORCement) RUleS, 2002.

[...]

private limited.
add. 1: 603 Devaarti Apt., 9th floor, Narayan Pathare Marg,
Off Sitaladevi Temple, Mahim (W) – 400016, add. 2: Flat
No. 901/902, Devaarti Apt., 9th floor, Narayan Pathare
Marg, Off Sitaladevi Temple, Mahim (W) – 400016.

Date : 23.11.2021
Rs. 6,64,29,017.81/-

(Rupees Six Crore Sixty
Four Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Seventeen

and Paise Eithty
One only) due as on

23.11.2021.

All that piece and parcel of property
bearing Flat No. 901/902 on the 9th floor,
Narayan Pathare Marg, ADM 140 sq.
mtrs. carpet area in the building known
as “Devaarti” Survey No. 764 Mahim
Division and final Plot No.